10-21-2004 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OND No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) **RECO**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

102	804991
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Erik Paiste	Name: Paiste America, Inc.
Steve Ziolkowski	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 09/30/04 and 09/17/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 460 Atlas Street
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Brea
	(5.1)
Security Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: us Zip: 92621
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1 NAB 1 P 6000050 10883000	
40.00 DP	
Additional numbers at	! tached? Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael J. Colitz, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 N. Tampa St., Suite 4100	Finched
Street Address. 100 Nr. Tampa St., Suite 4100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tampa	8. Payment Information
State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33602-3644</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 813/227-8500	
Fax Number: <u>813/229-0134</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: michael.colitz@hklaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	10/13/04
Signature	Date
Michael J. Colitz, III	Total number of pages including cover
·	Total flamber of pages including cover 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S):

Erik Paiste et al.

SERIAL NUMBER:

10/883,000

FILING DATE:

June 30, 2004

FOR:

Display Arm for Cymbal

GROUP ART UNIT:

3634

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

272318.00015

ASSIGNMENT

5725 CLUB WENT DRIVE

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Erik Paiste, of 4411 Avenida De Las Estrellas, Yorba Linda, California 92886 and Steve Ziolkowski, of 426 North Verdugo Avenue, Glendora, California 91741, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Paiste America, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 460 Atlas Street, Brea, California 92621, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

DISPLAY ARM FOR CYMBAL

invented by us and the application for United States patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2004, under Serial No. 10/883,000, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that we assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its

-1-

PATENT REEL: 015893 FRAME: 0089 own or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned inventors declare further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Erik Paiste

Date: So. SEPT. 2004
Citizenship:
Switzer AM)

Residence and Post Office Addresses:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	, 2004, before me personally came the own, or who produced
On this the day ofabove named Erik Paiste, to me personally know	
as identification, as the individual who executed me that he executed the same of his own free will	the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to ll for the purposes set forth therein.
Notary Public	
My Commission expires:	·

	Steve Ziolkowski
	Date:
	Citizenship:
	Residence and Post Office Addresses:
i.	426 North Verdugo Avenue Glendora, CA 91741
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF	
above named Steve Ziolkowski, to me personally as identification, as th	e individual who executed the foregoing
Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executive purposes set forth therein.	cuted the same of his own free will for the
Notary Public	

2201364_v1

My Commission expires:_____

714-671-5869

554 7:	
Steve Ziolkowski	
Date: 9-17-04	
Citizenship: USA	

Residence and Post Office Addresses:

#26xNamix Verduggrayyonus ENSHUBIX,NEAXS FXAX 2679 Sierra Way La Verne, CA 91750

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF	
On this the day of	, 2004, before me personally came the
above named Steve Ziolkowski, to me personally	known, or who produced
as identification, as the	e individual who executed the foregoing
Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he exerpurposes set forth therein.	cuted the same of his own free will for the
Notary Public	
My Commission expires:	
Sce attached	
# 2201364_v1	•

PAISTE AMERICA

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	•
	1
County of 105 Angeles	
on Sept 17,200+, before me, L	Aluxa Rutana Notary Dubuc Nama and Titla of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") KOWSKI Nama(a) of Stoper(a)
personally appeared Steve 7101	KOWSKI NI Stonerich
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
LAURA RETANA	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei
Commission # 1411072	signature(5) on the instrument the person(5), or
Notice Public - California & Los Angeles County	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
My Comm. Expline Apr 13, 2007	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Char Ula-
Fisce Notary Snel Above	Signature of Notary Fublic
	\mathcal{O}
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal or	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattechment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document /	
Title or Type of Document:	Signmut
almini	Number of Pages:
Document Date: 9/17/04	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: WM	<u> </u>
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	, · , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
∟' Partner — Limited D General	
Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
□ Guardian or Conservator	
U Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	315-2402nailominolary.nig Prod. No. \$907 Facergar: Cast Tell-Free 1-80n

RECORDED: 10/13/2004